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Local Emergency Planning Committee 
Membership Update Form

Operations Section

2208

BOX A
Box A must be filled in and signed by the County •• • • • •• ••• • •• • • • •• •• • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •••before returning form(s)••to the••SERC)
••

(signature required)

LEPC Membership Categories
(In accordance with Public Law 99-499, Section 301(c))

Note: Information may be released to the public under the Texas Open Records Act. Use your work address and phone number.

Box 1:  Chairperson Update Information

CP

: TX

Box 2:  Vice Chairperson Update Information

CV

TX

 Williamson County LEPC

Williamson ■

Dan Gattis

Mr. Jarred Thomas
Emergency Management Coordinator 512.864.8269

jthomas@wilco.org

Williamson County OEM
PO Box 2659

Georgetown 78627-2659

Jarred Thomas jthomas@wilco.org 512.864.8269



09/13

LEPC Member Updates

Mr. Otis Latin

Director / EMC 512.
Otis.Latin@austintexas.gov ■

Austin HSEM EM

Mr. Ray Cummings

Captain 512.930.8416
Ray.Cummings@georgetown.org ■

Georgetown Fire Dept. / OEM EM
Kevin Stofle

Ms. Dorothy Miller

Emergency Management Coordinator 512.218.3259
dmiller@roundrocktexas.gov

Round Rock HSEM EM
Thomas "Brad" Bradford

Mr. Pat Ekiss

Fire Chief / EMC 512.352.6992
pat.ekiss@taylortx.gov ■

City of Taylor FD / OEM EM
■

Mr. Robert Shelton

Fire Chief 512.
rshelton@florencevfd.org

Florence FD / Williamson County Fire Chief's Assoc. FF
■ Tom Estes

Dr. Chip Riggins
Health Authority 512.943.3600

criggins@wcchd.org
Williamson County & Cities Health District HE



09/13

LEPC Member Updates

Mr. Russell Summers

Security and Environmental Safety Specialist 512.570.0136
Russel.Summers@leanderisd.org

Leander ISD / Central TX Safe School Consortium EM

Mr. Mike Knipstein

Commander 512.943.1264
mknpstein@wilco.org ■

Williamson County EMS EMS

Mr. Mike Gleason

Captain 512.943.1317
mgleason@wilco.org

Williamson County Sheriff's Office LE

Mr. Marty Herrin

Chief 512.864.8224
mherrin@wilco.org ■

Williamson County HazMat FF
■

Mr. Toby Hatton

Risk Manager / EMC 512.324.4000
tlhatton@seton.org

Seton Hospital Network HO

Mr. Scott Parker
Director 512.864.8249

sparker@wilco.org ■

Williamson County Emergency Communications OTH
■
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LEPC Member Updates

Ms. Connie Watson

Public Affairs MGR. / PIO 512.943.1663
cwatson@wilco.org

Williamson County OTH

Mr. Keith Vaughn

Superintendent of Field Ops 512.401.5558
keith.vaughn@cedarparktexas.gov ■

City of Cedar Park Public Works OTH

Ms. Kristine Elderkin

Emergency Management Coordinator 512.223.1079
kelderki@austincc.edu

Austin Community College / Higher Education EM

Judge Judy Hobbs

Justice of the Peace 512.238.2159
jhobbs@wilco.org ■

Williamson County PCT 4 Justice of the Peace SLO
■

Mr. Scott Kerwood

Fire Chief / EMC 512.759.2616
sdkerwood@huttofirerescue.org

City of Hutto Public Works / OEM EM
James Devereaux

Mr. Bill Gardner
Chief / EMC 512

bgardner@leandertx.gov ■

Leander FD / OEM EM
■
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